12,07

To: 26742386242 Page: 1 Shri Ganesh AAOA.9.A (5) 5A

F. No. 100/01/2012-Per.III

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH कृषि भवन, डा0 राजेंद्र प्रसाद मार्ग. नई दिल्ली 110001 Krishi Bhawan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi 110001 देलिपेक्स / Telefax :- 91-11-23386087

Dated the 15th July, 2013

OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendations of the Agricultural Scientists' Recruitment Board, President, ICAR Society is pleased to appoint Dr. (Mrs.) Neelam Grewal, Dean, College of Home Science, Punjab Agricultural University, Ludhiana to the post of Director, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Bhubaneswar in the pay scale of PB-4 of ₹ 37400-67000 + RGP of ₹ 10,000/- (minimum pay of ₹ 43,000/-), on the terms and conditions contained in the Council's Memorandum of even number dated 25.046.2013 with effect from 15.07.2013 (F.N.) on tenure basis for a period of five years or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Nantishand

(Namrta Sharma) Deputy Secretary (Per.)

Distribution:

- Dr.(Mrs.) Neelam Grewal, Director, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Plot No. 50, Mauza-Jokalandi, P.O. Baramunda, Bhubaneswar – 751003 (Odisha). It is required compulsorily for you to undergo the MDP/EDP course at NAARM, Hyderabad within a period of six months from the date of assuming the charge of Director, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Bhubaneswar.
- Administrative Officer, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Plot No. 50, Mauza-Jokalandi, P.O. Baramunda, Bhubaneswar – 751003 (Odisha).
- Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Research on Women in Agriculture, Plot No. 50, Mauza-Jokalandi, P.O. Baramunda, Bhubaneswar - 751003 (Odisha).
- The Registrar, Punjab Agricultural University, Ludhiana- 141004 (Punjab).
- DDG (Agril. Extn.)/ Director (Agril. Extn.), ICAR, KAB-I, Pusa, New Delhi -110012.
- The Secretary, ASRB, KAB-I, Pusa, New Delhi-110 012 (Advt. No.04/2012, Item No. 378).
- 7. Senior PPS to DG, ICAR/PPS to Secretary, ICAR.
- All Officers/Sections at ICAR Hqrs., Krishi Bhavan/KAB-I & II, Pusa, New Delhi-110012.
- Information System Officer, DKMA, KAB-I, Pusa, New Delhi-110012for uploading a copy of this Office Order on ICAR's website.
- 10. Guard file/Spare copies (5).